Form PTO-1595 (Modified)

07-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office sal, 10



REC III III III III III III III III III I	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	01405966  Least record the aπached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Howard Hughes Medical Institute	Name: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	Internal Address: Suite 350
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 900 Welch Road
X Assignment (in counterparts) Merger	City: Palo Alto State: California
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	ZIP: 94304
Execution Date: 04/26/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/506,066	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: Pamela J. Sherwood Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD, & FRANCIS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025	Enclosed
Telephone: (650) 327-3400 Facsimile: (650) 327-3231	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0815
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0815 with regards to this correspondence.
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Pamela J. Sherwood-Reg. No. 36,677 Name of Person Signing  Signature	June 15, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _2_

## Attorney Docket Number STAN-121 ASSIGNMENT First Named Inventor Scott et al. Application Number 09/506,066 Filing Date February 17, 2000 Address to: Box Assignment **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Title: "NAKED CUTICLE GENES AND THEIR USES" Washington, D.C. 20231 3762 Group Art Unit Examiner Name Unassigned

WHEREAS Howard Hughes Medical Institute, a Maryland Corporation, ("Assignor") was assigned on 4/21/99 & the rights to an invention and patent application filed thereon entitled "NAKED CUTICLE GENES AND THEIR USES", and all continuation and division patent applications and Letters Patent that may issue thereon worldwide (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a California Corporation, ("Assignee") all of Assignor's interest in, to and under such patent application and all continuation and division applications and Letters Patent that may issue thereto (including foreign counterparts thereto); and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention, Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and any continuation, division, extension, renewal, substitution, reissue, reexamined patent or foreign counterpart thereof for the full term or terms for which the same was granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement transfer or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said applications and said Letters Patent (including any continuation applications, divisional applications, foreign counterparts and patents issuing thereon), as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify regarding the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce rights in, to and under said invention, said application, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Howard Hughes Medical Institute

Date 4/3/20

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Dr. Matthew Scott

Acting on Behalf of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute

F:\DOCUMENT\STAN (Stanford)\121\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0083

5/17/9